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Researcher 
Sea Turtle Project 
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BARBADOS: 
Dr. Julia Horrocks 
Director, Barbados Sea Turtle Project 
University of the West Indies 
Cave Hill Campus - P. O. Box 64 
Bridgetown, Barbados 
Tel: (246) 417-4320, 422-2087 
Fax: (246) 417-4597, 422-0692 
Jahorrocks@hotmail.com 
 
BELIZE: 
Lic. Alfonso Avilez               
Assistant Fisheries Officer 
Department of Fisheries 
P. O. Box 148 
Belize City, Belize 
Tel: (501) 2-44552 
Fax: (501) 2-32983 
species@btl.net 
 
BRAZIL: 
Maria (‘Neca’) Marcovaldi 
Presidente 
Fundaçao Pró-TAMAR 
Caixa Postal 2219 
Salvador-Bahia 
CEP:40.210-970 Brazil 
Tel: (55 71) 876-1045, -1020 
Fax: (55 71) 876-1067 
neca@e-net.com.br 
 

COSTA RICA: 
Lic. Didiher Chacón Chaverri 
Coordinador 
Programa Marino 
Asociación ANAI 
Apdo. 170-2070, Sabanilla 
San José, Costa Rica 
Tel: (506) 224-3570 
Fax: (506) 253-7524 
Anaicr@sol.racsa.co.cr 
 
GUATEMALA:    
Colum Muccio 
Director Administrativo y Desarrollo 
ARCAS 
21 Calle  9-44 “A” Zona 11 Mariscal 
Ciudad Guatemala, Guatemala 
     Intl Mail: Section 717 
     P.O. Box 52-7270 
     Miami, Florida 33152-7270 USA 
Tel/Fax: (502) 591-4731 
Arcas@pronet.net.gt  
 
Anabella Barrios 
Proyecto Manglares 
UICN - UE - INAB  
7ar. 6-80 Zona 13 
Ciudad Guatemala, Guatemala 
Tel/Fax: (502) 473-5213 
Tel: (502) 472-2977 
     or, P. O. Box 25345 
     Projecto Manglares (M-186) 
     Miami, Florida 33102 USA 
proy.manglares@starnet.net.gt 
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Jan Voordouw 
Coordinator 
Regional Information Partnerships 
The Panos Institute 
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B.P. 1595 
17 rue Wilson 2e, Pacot 
Port-au-Prince, Haiti 
Tel/Fax: (509) 245-1672, -7925 
Panos@maf.org 
 
JAMAICA: 
Rhema Kerr 
Curator 
Hope Zoological Gardens 
c/o Ministry of Agriculture 
Kingston 6, Jamaica 
Tel: (876) 927-1085 
Fax: (876) 977-4853 
rhemaker@hotmail.com 
hopezoo@cwjamaica.com 
 
NETHERLANDS ANTILLES: 
Kalli de Meyer 
Manager 
Bonaire Marine Park 
P. O. Box 368, Bonaire 
Netherlands Antilles 
Tel/Fax: (599) 7 8444 
Marinepark@bonairenet.com 
 
NICARAGUA: 
Denis Castro W. 
Miskito Coast Protected Area 
Frent Dr. Ariel Trujillo 
Bº Revolución 
Pto. Cabezas, RAAN 
Nicaragua 
Fax: (505) 267-3032 
 
Dr. Cynthia Lagueux 
Associate Conservation Zoologist 
Wildlife Conservation Society 
Apartado Postal 59 
Bluefields, RAAS, Nicaragua 
Tel/Fax: (505) 082-21-777 
clagueux@wcs.org 
 
PUERTO RICO: 
Lesbia L. Montero 
University of Puerto Rico  
Sea Grant College Program 
CUH Station - 100 Road 908 
Humacao 
Puerto Rico 00791-4300 
Tel: (787) 850-0000 ext. 9170 / 9076 
Fax: (787) 850-0710 
ll_montero@cuhad.upr.clu.edu 

Hector Horta 
Coordinator 
Natural Reserves 
Department of Natural Resources 
C/o Pto. Del Rey Marina 
P. O. Box 1186, Fajardo 
Puerto Rico 00738 
Tel: (787) 860-5628 
Fax: (787) 863-2024 
Hhorta@coqui.net 
  
SURINAME: 
Henri Reichart 
Senior Technical Adviser 
Suriname Forest Service 
P. O. Box 436 
Paramaribo, Suriname 
Tel/Fax: (597) 474607 
Reichart@sr.net 
 
Krishnepersad Mohadin 
Acting Head 
Nature Conservation Division 
SurinameForest Service 
Cornelis Jongbawstraat 10 
(P. O. Box 436) 
Paramaribo, Suriname 
Tel: (597) 479-431 
Fax: (597) 422-555 
lbbnb@sr.net 
 
TRINIDAD & TOBAGO: 
Solomon Aguillera 
President 
Nature Seekers, Inc. 
131 Eastern Main Road 
Valencia, Trinidad 
Tel: (868) 667-9075, -8535 
 
Wendy Herron 
Sea Turtle Coordinator 
Environment Tobago 
Black Rock, Tobago 
Republic of Trinidad and Tobago 
Tel: (868) 639-9669, -8981 
Gmarkle@tstt.net.tt 
 
U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS: 
Rafe Boulon, Chief 
Bureau of Environmental Education 
Division of Fish and Wildlife 
6291 Estate Nazareth 101 
St. Thomas, USVI 00802 
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Tel: (340) 775-6762 
Fax: (340) 775-3972 
Ab309@virgin.usvi.net 
 
VENEZUELA: 
Lic. Hedelvy Guada 
WIDECAST Coordinadora 
   para Sur America y las Antillas Mayores 
Aptdo. Postal 50.789 
Caracas 1050-A, Venezuela 
Tel: (582) 761-0680, -6355 
Fax: (582) 762-8485 
95-79050@usb.ve 
 
Vincent Vera 
PROFAUNA 
Ministerio del Ambiente y de los Recursos 
Naturales 
Av. Isla Margarita, Edifo. Skorpius Apt. SB 
Cumbres de Curuma 
Caracas 1080 Venezuela 
v.vicente@mailcity.com 
 
 
 
WIDECAST: 
(in alphabetical order, by surname) 
 
Dr. Karen L. Eckert 
WIDECAST Executive Director 
17218 Libertad Drive 
San Diego, California 92127 
Tel: (858) 451-6894 
Fax: (858) 451-6986 
widecast@ix.netcom.com 
 
 Dr. Scott Eckert 
WIDECAST Board of Directors 
Senior Research Biologist 
Hubbs SeaWorld Research Institute 
2595 Ingraham Street 
San Diego, California 92109 USA 
Tel: (619) 226-3872 
Fax: (619) 226-3944 
Seckert@hswri.org 
 
Thomas Grüninger 
Media Productions Director 
Under-the-Blue Pictures 
4440 Campus Avenue 
San Diego, California 92116 
Tel/Fax: (619) 296-1656 
Tontontom@hotmail.com 

Wilma Katz 
Guatemala Project Officer 
P. O. Box 22 
Englewood, Florida 34295 
Tel: (941) 473-8618 
Fax: (941) 475-2905 
katzwilma@hotmail.com 
 
Roderic Mast 
WIDECAST Board of Directors 
Vice President 
Conservation International 
2501 M Street NW, Ste 200 
Washington, D.C. 20037 
Tel: (202) 973-2216 
Fax: (202) 887-0192 
r.mast@conservation.org 
 
Dr. Jim Richardson 
Scientific Director 
Jumby Bay Hawksbill Project, Antigua 
c/o Institute of Ecology 
University of Georgia 
Athens, Georgia 30602-2202 
Tel: (706) 542-6036 
Fax: (706) 542-6040 
ainforestry@earthlink.net 
 
Alexis Suárez 
Director 
WIDECAST Latin American Program 
P. O. Box 1388 
Pt. Reyes Station 
California 94956-1388 USA 
Tel/Fax: (415) 663-8639 
asuarez@best.com 
 
Elizabeth Subin 
Director 
WIDECAST Office of Development 
7728 Abbott Street 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15221 
Tel: (412) 241-9058 
Esubin@earthlink.net 
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OBSERVERS: 
(in alphabetical order, by surname) 
 
Dr. F. Alberto Abreu G. 
Presidente 
IUCN/SSC Marine Turtle Specialist Group 
Estación Mazatlán - ICML  
Univ. Nacional Autónoma de México (UNAM) 
A.P. 811, Mazatlán 
Sinaloa 82000  México   
Tel: 52 (69) 85-28-45 / -46 / -47 / -48        
Fax: 52 (69) 82-61-33 
abreu@ola.icmyl.unam.mx 
 
Ana R. Barragan 
Facultad de Ciencias, UNAM 
Mexico 
Arbr@minervaux2.fciencias.unam.mx 
 
Rebecca Bell 
Director 
Little Cumberland Island Museum 
P. O. Box 13217 
Jekyll Island 
Georgia 31527 USA 
Tel/Fax: (912) 269-4998 
belllci@aol.com 
 
Kathryn Craven 
Graduate Student 
Texas A&M University 
301 Ash Street 
College Station 
Texas 77840 USA 
Tel: (409) 694-9386 
kathryn@mail.bio.tamu.edu 
 
Nancy Daves 
CITES Coordinator 
NOAA/NMFS F/PR 
1335 East-West Hwy 
Silver Spring 
Maryland 20910 USA 
Tel: (301) 713-2319 ext. 143 
Fax: (301) 713-0376 
nancy.daves@noaa.gov  
 
Marydele Donnelly 
Program Officer 
IUCN/SSC Marine Turtle Specialist Group 
1725 DeSales St. NW #600 
Washington, D.C. 20036 USA 
Tel: (202) 429-5609  ext. 253 

Fax: (202) 872-0619 
mdonnelly@dccmc.org 
 
Dr. Jack Frazier 
Research Associate 
Conservation Research Center 
Smithsonian Institution 
1500 Remount Road 
Front Royal 
Virginia 22630 
Tel: (540) 635-6564 
Fax: (540) 635-6551 / -6506 
kurma@shentel.net  
 
Marco Garcia 
Estudiante 
Universidad Central de Venezuela 
Cart.Panamericana 
Km13 – Urb Picott - Calle1 
Qta Virgen de Candelaria - Casa #30 
Caracas, Miranda  
Venezuela 
Tel: (582) 371-3933 
Fax: (582) 945-4372 
marcogar@tyto.ciens.ucv.ve 
 
David Godfrey 
Executive Director 
Caribbean Conservation Corporation 
4424 NW 13th Street, Ste A-1 
Gainesville, Florida 32609 USA 
david@cccturtle.org 
 
Dean Hey 
49548 Bay Forest Road 
Lexington Park 
Maryland 20653 USA 
Tel: (301) 862-3501 
md_seaturtle@yahoo.com  
 
Jonathan Houghton 
Kefalonian Marine Turtle Project 
c/o School of Biological Sciences 
University of Wales Swansea 
Singleton Park, Swansea Wales (UK) SA2 8PP 
Bdhought@swansea.ac.uk 
 
Amanda Johnson 
Trade Program Associate 
National Wildlife Federation 
1400 16th St. NW 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
Tel: (202) 797-6801 
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Fax: (202) 797-6646 
johnsona@nwf.org 
 
Sandra MacPherson 
National Sea Turtle Coordinator 
U. S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
6620 Southpoint Drive South 
Suite 310, Jacksonville 
Florida 32216 
Tel: (904) 232-2580 ext. 110 
Fax: (904) 232-2402 
Sandy_MacPherson@fws.gov 
 
Andrea Mosier 
Fish & Wildlife Conservation Commission 
Florida Marine Research Institute 
100 8th Ave. SE 
St. Petersburg, Florida 33701 
Tel: (727) 896-8626 
Fax: (727) 893-9176 
andrea.mosier@dep.state.fl.us 
 
Saiful Alam Paiker 
SEA-NJ 
Narikel Jinjra 
Bangladesh 
 
Earl Possardt 
International Sea Turtle Specialist 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
Southeast Regional Office 
1875 Century Blvd 
Atlanta, Georgia 30345 USA 
 
Laura Sarti M. 
Facultad de Ciencias 
UNAM, Mexico 
Lsm@minervaux2.fciencias.unam.mx 
 
Barbara Schroeder 
National Sea Turtle Coordinator 
NOAA / U.S. National Marine Fisheries Service 
Office of Protected Resources F/PR3 
1315 East West Hwy 
Silver Spring 
Maryland 20910 USA 
Tel: (301) 713-1401 
Fax: (301) 713-0376 
Barbara.Schroeder@noaa.gov 
 
Gordon Seyfarth 
3300 Highland Ave 
Manhattan Beach 

California 90266 USA 
Tel: (310) 545-9434 
Fax: (310) 545-6097 
 
Jeroen Swinkels 
Willem Hoekert 
“Sea Turtles in Suriname” 
c/o Biotopic Foundation 
Amsterdam, The Netherlands 
Biotopic@biotopic.demon.nl 
 
Cindy Taft 
Director, International Programs 
Caribbean Conservation Corporation 
4424 NW 13th Street, Ste A-1 
Gainesville, Florida 32609 USA 
cindy@cccturtle.org 
 
Charles Tambiah 
IUCN-MTSG Community  
   Participation Task Force 
Australia 
TurtleCommunity@yahoo.com 
 
Sebastian Troëng 
Caribbean Conservation Corporation 
A.P. 246-2050 
San Pedro, Costa Rica 
Tel/Fax: (506) 710-0547 
Baulas@sol.racsa.co.cr 
 
Wendi Weber 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
Office of Management Authority 
International Affairs – Trade Issues 
Wendi_Weber@mail.fws.gov 
 
Michael White 
Project Co-Ordinator 
Kefalonian Marine Turtle Project 
Pen-Y-Lon 
Mynydd Eilian 
Ynys Mon LL68 9NN 
Wales 
xye83@dial.pipex.com 
 
Mary Louise Whitlow 
Friends of X'cacel 
P. O. Box 25408 
Dallas, Texas 75225 USA 
Tel: (214) 368-5535 
Fax: (214) 368-5535 
marylouisew@msn.com 


